Received from his Honor the Acting Mayor, September 17, 1907, without his 

approval or disapproval thereof; therefore, as provided in section 40 of the Greater 
New York Charter, the same took effect as if he had approved it.  

No. 441. 
AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the sum of seven 

hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($750,000), to provide means for repaving 
streets and avenues in The City of New York. 

Be it Ordained by the Board of Aldermen of The City of New York as follows: 
Section I. The Board of Aldermen hereby approves of and concurs in the fol-

lowing resolution adopted by the Board of Estimate and Apportionment July 8, 1907.

[...]

to the amount and for the purposes therein specified: 

"Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New 
York Charter, as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby ap-
proves of the issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New York, to an amount not 
exceeding seven hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($750,000), to provide means for 
repaving streets and avenues in The City of New York, as follows: 
Borough of Manhattan ................................................. $375,000  00 
Borough of Brooklyn ................................................. 	375,000  00

[...]

New York Charter, the same took effect as if he had approved it. 

No. 443. 
Resolved, That the Commissioner of Water Supply, Gas and Electricity is hereby 

authorized and empowered, pursuant to chapter 419 of the Greater New York Charter, 
to expend, without public letting, the sum of fourteen thousand two hundred and fifty 
dollars ($14,250), for the purchase of apparatus and supplies to be used in the photo-
metric stations. 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen, August 27, 1907. 
Received from his Honor the Acting Mayor, September 17, 1907, without his 

approval or disapproval thereof;